

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13116/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in APO No. 439/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME OIL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jai Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, learned counsel accepts notice.

Stand over for four weeks to file counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER