

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in APO No.439/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME OIL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList in July, 2008 to enable the petitioners to file rejoinder
affidavit.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER