

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1447/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2007 in APO No. 439/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME OIL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Jai Suarana, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 28th January, 2009 for final disposal.
Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master